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Liabilities are probable future sacrifices of economic benefits arising from present
obligations of a particular entity to transfer assets or provide services to other entities in the
future as a result of past transactions or events.
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Equity or net assets are the residual interest in the assets of an entity that remains after
deducting its liabilities. In a business enterprise, the equity is the ownership interest. In a not-
for-profit organization, which has no ownership interest in the same sense as a business enterprise,
net assets is divided into three classes based on the presence or absence of donor-imposed
restrictions—permanently restricted, temporarily restricted, and unrestricted net assets.
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Investments by owners are increases in equity of a particular business enterprise resulting
from transfers to it from other entities of something valuable to obtain or increase ownership
interests (or equity) in it. Assets are most commonly received as investments by owners, but
that which is received may also include services or satisfaction or conversion of liabilities of
the enterprise.
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Gl ) Al e bl 4slall (3580 & mnddsl) s

Prepared by: Isam Rimawi irimawi@hotmail.com  http://www.geocities.com/irimawi/ ~ Page 37 of 75



Master Program Accounting Theory last update 11/16/2016

Distributions to owners are decreases in equity of a particular business enterprise resulting
from transferring assets, rendering services, or incurring liabilities by the enterprise to
owners. Distributions to owners decrease ownership interest (or equity) in an enterprise.
Revenue <l ¥ (6
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Revenues are inflows or other enhancements of assets of an entity or settlements of its
liabilities (or a combination of both) from delivering or producing goods, rendering services,
or other activities that constitute the entity's ongoing major or central operations.
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Expenses are outflows or other using up of assets or incurrences of liabilities (or a
combination of both) from delivering or producing goods, rendering services, or carrying out
other activities that constitute the entity's ongoing major or central operations.
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Gains are increases in equity (net assets) from peripheral or incidental transactions of an
entity and from all other transactions and other events and circumstances affecting the entity
except those that result from revenues or investments by owners.
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Losses are decreases in equity (net assets) from peripheral or incidental transactions of an
entity and from all other transactions and other events and circumstances affecting the entity
except those that result from expenses or distributions to owners
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Comprehensive income is the change in equity of a business enterprise during a period from
transactions and other events and circumstances from nonowner sources. It includes all
changes in equity during a period except those resulting from investments by owners and
distributions to owners.
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IAS 16

The Revaluation Model

o Under the revaluation model, revaluations should be carried out regularly, so that
the carrying amount of an asset does not differ materially from its fair value at the
balance sheet date. [IAS 16.31]

o Ifan item is revalued, the entire class of assets to which that asset belongs should
be revalued. [IAS 16.36]

o Revalued assets are depreciated in the same way as under the cost model (see
below).

o If arevaluation results in an increase in value, it should be credited to equity under
the heading "revaluation surplus" unless it represents the reversal of a revaluation
decrease of the same asset previously recognised as an expense, in which case it
should be recognised as income. [IAS 16.39]

Designated. The first includes any financial asset that is designated on initial
recognition as one to be measured at fair value with fair value changes in profit or
loss

o A decrease arising as a result of a revaluation should be recognised as an expense
to the extent that it exceeds any amount previously credited to the revaluation
surplus relating to the same asset. [IAS 16.40]

o When a revalued asset is disposed of, any revaluation surplus may be transferred
directly to retained earnings, or it may be left in equity under the heading
revaluation surplus. The transfer to retained earnings should not be made through
the income statement (that is, no "recycling" through profit or loss). [IAS 16.41]
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JGa
: Clarke, Inc. had the following installment sales in addition to its regular sales.

INSTALLMENT METHOD OF PROFIT RECOGNITION

2003 2004 2005
Installment sales $200,000 $250,000 $275,000
Cost of sales 155,000 190,000 220,000
Gross profit $45,000 $60,000 $55,000 160,000
Gross profit percentage 22.50% 24.00% 20.00%

At Dec. 31, 2005, Clarke, Inc. is still owed $30,000 from the 2004 sales and $75,000 from
the 2005 sales.

Cash Collections
2003 2004 2005
Instaliment sales $ 200,000 $ 250,000 $ 275,000
Cash Collected:
From 2003 Sales (100,000) (50,000) (50,000)
From 2004 Sales (195,000) (25,000)
Du From 2005 Sales (200,000)

e BRI B g ST T T

t sales

General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Installment sales receivable 2003 200,000
Inventory 155,000
Deferred gross profit 2003 45,000
Cash 100,000
Installment sales receivable 2003 100,000

Deferred gross profit is the difference between the selling
price and the cost of the inventory.

This entry records the Realized Gross Profit by adjusting the Deferred Gross Profit account.

General Journal
Description Debit Credit

Installment sales receivable 2003 200,000

Inventory 155,000

Deferred gross profit 2003 45,000
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During 2004, Clarke collected $50,000 on its 2003 installment sales and $195,000 on its
2004 installment sales.

General Journal
Description Debit Credit

Installment sales receivable 2004 250,000

Inventory 190,000

Deferred gross profit 2004 60,000
Cash 245,000

Installment sales receivable 2003 50,000

Instaliment sales receivable 2004 195,000
Deferred gross profit 2003 11,250
Deferred gross profit 2004 46,800

During 2004, Clarke collected $50,000 on its 2003 installment sales and $195,000 on its
2004 installment sales.

General Journal

Description

Installment sales receivable 2004
Inventory

Deferred gross profit 2004
Cash collections - 2003
] Cash collections -2004

Deferred gross profit 2003
Deferred gross profit 2004

$ 50,000 22.50%
195,000 24.00%

Debit Credit
250,000
190,000
60,000

$11,250
46,800
$58,050

General Journal Cash Collection on Instaliment Sales in 2005
Description Debit Credit 2003 $ 50,000 22.50% $ 11,250
Installment sales receivable 2005 275,000 2004 25,000 24.00% 6,000
Inventory RN 2005 200,000 20.00% 40,000
Deferred gross profit 2005 55,000 _$275,000 _$ 57,250
Cash 275.000 s.com/irimawi/  Page 54 of 75
Installment sales receivable 2003 50,000
Instaliment sales receivable 2004 25,000
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Deferred Gross Profit 2005 Deferred Gross Profit 2004 Deferred Gross Profit 2003
2005__40,000] 55000 2005) | 2004 46800] G000 200a) [ 2003 22500 45000 203
15,000 2005 6,000 2005 11,250

7,200 :

Installment sales receivable 2004 Balance Sheet
Installment sales receivable 2005

Installment accounts receivable $105,000 -
Installment accounts receivable $105,000

Less: Deferred gross profit (22,200)

Deferred gross profit 2004
Deferred gross profit 2005
Deferred gross profit

Net Instalilment accounts receivable $ 82,800

Cost recovery method
Clarke, Inc. had the following installment sales in addition to its regular sales. The company
uses the cost recovery method to account for installment sales.

2003 2004 2005
Installment sales $200,000 $250,000 $275,000
Cost of sales 155,000 190,000 220,000
Gross profit $45,000 $60,000 $55,000
Gross profit percentage 22.50% 24.00% 20.00%

The following schedule shows the pattern of cash collections for the three year period.

Year of Collection
Year of Sald 2003 2004 2005
2003 $100,000 $50,000 $50,000
2004 195,000 25,000
2005 | | 200,000
COGS | $ 155,000 $ 190,000 $ 220,000
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Under the cost recovery method profit is not recognized until the seller has recovered all of
the cost of the goods sold.

General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Installment receivable 2003 200,000
Inventory 155,000
Deferred gross profit 2003 45,000
Cash 100,000
Installment receivable 2003 100,000

The entries are exactly the same as under the Installment Method—EXCEPT that there is not
an entry to realize gross profit. Since we have not collected cash in excess of COGS, no
gross profit is recognized in 2003.

In 2004, let’s concentrate on the entries relating to 2003 sales only.

General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Cash 50,000
Installment receivable 2003 50,000
Now can we
2003 recoghize some
Cost of goods sold $ 155,000 profit?
Cash collections - 2003 (100,000)
Cash collections - 2004 (50,000)
Unrecovered cost 5,000
We have not fully recovered the
cost, so no profit is recognized in 2004. fiake in 2005 relating to 2003 sales.

General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Cash 50,000
Installment receivable 2003 50,000
Deferred gross profit 45,000
Realized gross profit 45,000

We have fully recovered the $155,000 cost during 2005, so the entire deferred gross profit
will be recognized.

Percentage-of-Completion Method
Geller Construction entered into a three-year contract to build a containment vessel for
Southeast Power Company. Presented below is information about the contract.

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
Cost incurred to date $250,000 $800,000 $1,200,000
— Estimated cost to complett 1,000,000 425,000 0
Prepared by: Isam Rimp ogress billing to date 250,000 775,000 1,400,000 f|73
Cash collections to date 225,000 695,000 1,100,000
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Master Program Accounting Theory

last update 11/16/2016

Let’s see how Geller will account for the revenues and cost of this project using the

percentage-of-completion method.

Year 1
Costs to date $250,000
Cost to complete 1,000,000
Estimated total cost $1,250,000
Percent complete to date 20.00%
Percent completed earlier ?““—
Percent completed this year \

Total revenue

Percent completed this year
Revenue this year \
Revenue recorded earlier L
Revenue in last year . :
Costs this year \

Gross profit \
T

\

$250,000 + $1,250,000 = 20%

Year 1
Costs to date $250,000
Cost to complete 1,000,000
Estimated total cost $1,250,000
Percent complete to date 20.00%
Percent completed earlier -
Percent completed this year
Total revenue $ 1,400,000
Percent completed this year 20.00%
Revenue this year $ 280,000
Revenue recorded earlier 3
Revenue in last year ;
Costs this year 250,000 <
Gross profit $ 30,000
General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Construction in progress 250,000
| Cash, materials, etc. 250,000
Prepared by vi/
Accounts receivable 250,000
Billings on construction contract 250,000
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-

Contra
account to CIP

Cost incurred to date
Estimated cost to complet¢
Progress billing to date
Cash collections to date
Contract price

$250,000

$1,400,000

Year 1

1,000,000
250,000
225,000

General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Construction in progress 250,000
Cash, materials, etc. 250,000
Accounts receivable 250,000
5 (2 Billin n construction contr 2 .
ClC(SSlfled as illings on construction contract 50,000 Classified as a
an asset Cash 225,000 liability
Accounts receivable 225,000 /
Construction in Progress Construction in Progress =
- Billings on Construction Contract - Billings on Construction Contract
Debit] General Journal led Receivable)
Description Debit Credit
Construction in progress 250,000
Cash, materials, etc. 250,000
Accounts receivable 250,000
Billings on construction contract 250,000
Cash m‘
unts receivable 225,
Cost of construction 250,000
Construction in progress 30,000
Revenue from long-term contract 280,000
Total revenue $ 1,400,000
Percent completed this year 20.00%
Revenue this year $ 280,000
Revenue recorded earlier
Revenue in last year
Costs this year 250,000
Gross profit $ 30,000

\

/
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General Journal
Description Debit Credit

Construction in progress 250,000

Cash, materials, etc. 250,000
Accounts receivable 250,000

Billings on construction contract 250,000
Cash 225,000

Accounts receivable 225,000
Cost of construction 250,000
Construction in progress 30,000

Revenue from long-term contract 280,000
Revenue from long-term contract 280,000

Cost of construction 250,000

Retained earnings 30,000

Costs to date
Cost to complete

Estimated total cost

Percent complete to date

Percent completed earlier

Percent completed this year

Total revenue $
Percent completed this year

Revenue this year $

Revenue recorded earlier

Revenue in last year

Costs this year

Gross profit

Year 1 Year 2
$250,000 $800,000
1,000,000 425,000
$1,250,000 $1,225,000
_ 20.00% 65.31%
-20.00% l—
45.31%
1,400,000
20.00%
280,000
250,000
$ 30,000

$800,000 + $1,225,000 = 65.31%
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Year 1 Year 2

Costs to date $250,000 $800,000
Cost to complete 1,000,000 425,000
Estimated total cost $1,250,000 $1,225,000
Percent complete to date 20.00% 65.31%
Percent completed earlier -20.00%
Percent completed this year 45.31%
Total revenue $ 1,400,000 $ 1,400,000
Percent completed this year 20.00% 45.31%
Revenue this year $ 280,000 $ 634,340
Revenue recorded earlier
Revenue in lastyear = .
Costs this year 250,000 550,000
Gross profit $ 30,000 $ 84,340

Total expenses $ 800,000

Expenses last year (250,000)

Current expenses $ 550,000

|
General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Construction in progress 550,000
Cash, materials, etc. 550,000

$800,000 - $250,000 last year = $550,000
I I

Year 1 Year 2
Cost incurred to date $250,000 $800,000
Estimated cost to complete¢ 1,000,000 425,000
Progress billing to date 250,000 775,000
Cash collections to date 225,000 695,000

Contract price $1,400,000

General Journal

Description Debit Credit
Construction in progress 550,000
Cash, materials, etc. 550,000
Accounts receivable 525,000
Billings on construction contract 525,000
Prepared by: Isam Rin b0 of 75
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General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Construction in progress 550,000
Cash, materials, etc. 550,000
Accounts receivable 525,000
Billings on construction contract 525,000
Cash 470,000
Accounts receivable 470,000
$695,000 - $225,000 last year = $470,000
Year 1 Year 2
Cost incurred to date $250,000 $800,000
Estimated cost to complete 1,000,000 425,000
Progress billing to date 250,000 775,000
Cash collections to date 225,000 695,000

Contract price $1,400,000

General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Construction in progress 550,000
Cash, materials, etc. 550,000
Accounts receivable 525,000
Billings on construction contract 525,000
Cash 470,000
Accounts receivable 470,000
\
W 550,000 \
Construction in progress 84,340
Revenue from long-term contract 634,340
Total revenue $ 1,400,000
Percent completed this year 45.31%
Revenue this year $ 634,340 §
Revenue recorded earlier

Revenue in last year
Costs this year 550,000
Gross profit $ 84,340
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Prepared by:

General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Construction in progress 550,000
Cash, materials, etc. 550,000
Accounts receivable 525,000
Billings on construction contract 525,000
Cash 470,000
Accounts receivable 470,000
Cost of construction 550,000
Construction in progress 84,340
Revenue from long-term contract 634,340
Revenue from long-term contract 634,340
Cost of construction 550,000
Retained earnings 84,340
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
Costs to date $250,000 $800,000 $1,200,000
Cost to complete 1,000,000 425,000 0
Estimated total cost $1,250,000 $1,225,000 $1,200,000
Percent complete to date 20.00% 65.31% 100.00%
Percent completed earlier -20.00% @
Percent completed this year 45.31%
Total revenue $ 1,400,000 $ 1,400,000
Percent completed this year 20.00% 45.31%
Revenue this year $ 280,000 $ 634,340
Revenue recorded earlier
Revenue in last year
Costs this year 250,000 550,000
Gross profit $ 30,000 $ 84,340
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
Costs to date $250,000 $800,000 $1,200,000
Cost to complete 1,000,000 425,000 0
Estimated total cost $1,250,000 $1,225,000 $1,200,000
Percent complete to date 20.00% 65.31% 100.00%
Percent completed earlier L -20.00% ge 62 of 75
Percent completed this year G
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General Journal
Description Debit Credit

Construction in progress 400,000

Cash, materials, etc. 400,000
Accounts receivable 625,000

Billings on construction contract 625,000
Cash 405,000

Accounts receivable 405,000
Cost of construction 400,000
Construction in progress 85,660

Revenue from long-term contract 485,660
Revenue from long-term contract 485,660

Cost of construction 400,000

Retained earnings 85,660

Prepared by: IS

Construction in Progress Billings on Construction Contract
Year 1 250,000 250,000 Year 1
30,000 525,000 Year 2
Year2 550,000 625,000 Year 3
84,340 1,400,000
Year3 400,000
85,660
1,400,000
Entry to transfer title to the customer.
General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Billings on construction contract 1,400,000
Construction in progress 1,400,000 63 of 75
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Completed Contract Method

Geller Construction entered into a three-year contract to build a containment vessel for
Southeast Power Company. Presented below is information about the contract.

Contract price

$1,400,000

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
Cost incurred to date $250,000 $800,000 $1,200,000
Estimated cost to complets 1,000,000 425,000 0
Progress billing to date 250,000 775,000 1,400,000
Cash collections to date 225,000 695,000 1,100,000

Let’s see how Geller will account for the revenues and cost of this project using the
completed contract method.

Prepared by: Isam Rimawi

General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Construction in progress 250,000
Cash, materials, etc. 250,000
Accounts receivable 250,000
Billings on construction contract 250,000
Cash 225,000
Accounts receivable 225,000
Entries are identical to the entries for
percentage of completion.
I I
Year 1
Cost incurred to date $250,000
Estimated cost to complete 1,000,000
Progress billing to date 250,000
Cash collections to date 225,000
irimawi@hotmaj Contract price $1,400,000
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Gross profit is not recognized until project is complete.

General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Construction in progress 550,000
Cash, materials, etc. 550,000
Accounts receivable 525,000
Billings on construction contract 525,000
Cash 470,000
Accounts receivable 470,000
Entries are identical to the entries
for percentage of completion.
Year 1 Year 2
Cost incurred to date $250,000 $800,000
Estimated cost to complete¢ 1,000,000 425,000
Progress billing to date 250,000 775,000
Cash collections to date 225,000 695,000
Contract price $1,400,000

Gross profit is not recognized until project is complete

General Journal
Description Debit Credit

Construction in progress 400,000

Cash, materials, etc. 400,000
Accounts receivable 625,000

Billings on construction contract 625,000
Cash 405,000

Accounts receivable 405,000
Cost of construction 1,200,000
Construction in progress 200,000

Revenue from long-term contract 1,400,000
Revenue from long-term contract 1,400,000

Cost of construction 1,200,000

Retained earnings 200,000

Prepared by: Isam Rimawi

irimawi@hotmail.com
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Gross profit is recognized in year 3 since project is complete.

Construction in Progress
Year 1 250,000
Year 2 550,000
Year 3 400,000

Billings on Construction Contract

250,000 Year 1
525,000 Year 2
625,000 Year 3

Year3 200,000 1,400,000
1,400,000
Entry to transfer title to the customer.
General Journal
Description Debit Credit
Billings on construction contract 1,400,000
Construction in progress 1,400,000
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w _— 150 2001/ 1/1 G
i 168 2001/12/31 .3
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Average 2001 Dec 31. 2001

Jan 1, 2000 Jan 1, 2001

130
48l apalial) cilbaal) L Led

Balance Sheet at Dec 31, 1981 |

2000 2001 2000 2001
Cash 8,000 30,000 Notes Payable 5,000 5,000
Trucks 25,000 21,000 Cpital in Stock 30,000 30,000
Acc Depretiation 4,000 4,000 Retairned Earning 6,000 24,000
Net trucks 21,000 17,000
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Land 12,000 12,000
42,000 59,000 41,000 59,000

Income Statement 1981

Revenues 100,000
Dep.Expensses 4,000
Other Expensses 78,000

82,000
Income 18,000

JLal ol 51 il 80 o a1 g Sl iy ) 4Ll 30 sl Aiallaa sl

GIP 130 150 160 168
M) M) I\
9 ) ) U
Jan 1. 2000 Dec 31. 2000 Durine. 2001 Dec 31.2001
Cash 5000 Land 12000 Revenue 100000 Cash 30000
Trucks 25000 Notes Payable 5000 Cash Expencess 78000 Accounts Payable 5000
Cash 8000 Dep. Exp. 4000
Accounts Payable 5000
CPP Gain and Loss ( GPI 168)
Item H.C GIP CPP Gain Loss
Cash 1 jan 8,000 168/150 8,960 960
Revenues 100,000 168/160 105,000 5,000
Other Expensses 78,000 168/160 81,900 3,900
Accounts Payable 5,000 168/150 5,600 600
191,000 201,460 4,500 5,960
Loss 1,460
CPP / ( GPI 168) Income Statement 2001
Item H.C. GPI CPP
Revenues 100,000 168/160 1.05 105,000
Dep.Expnsses 4,000 168/130 1.29 5,169
Other Expensses 78,000 82,000 168/160 1.05 81,900
CPP Gain and Loss 1,460
Income 18,000 16,471
18000 > ) o e 3
16471 4l B 8l ol
Cra q;wmdw\wb‘;kga[\g\ a3 dl 1 1529 ‘_AL\AA\ C_US\JA

Sl gl 51 il o il e adzilaall o Jstal

| CPP/( GPI 168) Balance Sheet at Dec 31, 2001
Item 1980 1981
H.C.  GPI CPP
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Cash 8,000 30,000 168/168 30000

Trucks 25,000 25,000

Acc Depretiation 4,000 8,000

Net trucks 21,000 17,000 168/130 21969.23

Land 12,000 12,000 168/150 13440
41,000 59,000 65,409

Notes Payable 5,000 5,000 168/168 5000

Cpital in Stock 30,000 30,000 168/130 38769

Retairned Earning 24,000 24,000 21,640
59,000 59,000 65,409

¢ 1980/ 12/ 13 (b sl abibuadl Al il 30 5 8L o jadiaall #L Y1 ana ) 58 Lo Jls
: sl
2001 plall oo inina sl - 2001/12/31 4 esaisaclyl =
5169 = 16471 - 21640 =

Ayl o g8l aallall o g8l) apl sale | liulaty 3leiall 5 U 1994 alal TAS 29 Asall uladl) Sladll ¢

:‘)Lyud\ \M@cbuu&&w}&ﬂ\’édm}j

SUMMARY OF IAS 29

July 1989 IAS 29 Financial Reporting in Hyperinflationary Economies
1 January 1990  Effective Date of IAS 29 (1989)

1994 IAS 29 was reformatted

Objective of IAS 29

The objective of IAS 29 is to establish specific standards for enterprises reporting in
the currency of a hyperinflationary economy, so that the financial information
provided is meaningful.

Restatement of Financial Statements

The basic principle in IAS 29 is that the financial statements of an entity that reports
in the currency of a hyperinflationary economy should be stated in terms of the
measuring unit current at the balance sheet date. Comparative figures for prior
period(s) should be restated into the same current measuring unit. [IAS 29.8]

Restatements are made by applying a general price index. ltems such as monetary
items that are already stated at the measuring unit at the balance sheet date are not
restated. Other items are restated based on the change in the general price index
between the date those items were acquired or incurred and the balance sheet date.

A gain or loss on the net monetary position is included in net income. It should be
disclosed separately. [IAS 29.9]

The Standard does not establish an absolute rate at which hyperinflation is deemed
to arise - but allows judgement as to when restatement of financial statements
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becomes necessary. Characteristics of the economic environment of a country
which indicate the existence of hyperinflation include: [IAS 29.3]

the general population prefers to keep its wealth in non-monetary assets or in
a relatively stable foreign currency. Amounts of local currency held are
immediately invested to maintain purchasing power;

the general population regards monetary amounts not in terms of the local
currency but in terms of a relatively stable foreign currency. Prices may be
quoted in that currency;

sales and purchases on credit take place at prices that compensate for the
expected loss of purchasing power during the credit period, even if the period
is short; and

the cumulative inflation rate over three years approaches, or exceeds, 100%.

IAS 29 describes characteristics that may indicate that an economy is
hyperinflationary. However, it concludes that it is a matter of judgement when
restatement of financial statements becomes necessary.

When an economy ceases to be hyperinflationary and an enterprise discontinues the
preparation and presentation of financial statements in accordance with IAS 29, it
should treat the amounts expressed in the measuring unit current at the end of the
previous reporting period as the basis for the carrying amounts in its subsequent
financial statements. [IAS 29.38]

Disclosure

Gain or loss on monetary items [IAS 29.9]

The fact that financial statements and other prior period data have been
restated for changes in the general purchasing power of the reporting
currency [IAS 29.39]

Whether the financial statements are based on an historical cost or current
cost approach [IAS 29.39]

|dentity and level of the price index at the balance sheet date and moves during
the current and previous reporting period [IAS 29.39]

29 bzall (Gaakad
&5 ] ) JE) I b alee 3o WS 2001 Slbal Jdallae
2001 /12 /31 4 Wisi ws[] CPPGain and Loss4s! yill o séll il 5 caulSe L[] @
Dlelal 5 058l 25532001 / 12/ 31 (o8 4yl o 5l) Jiai (A wlli 2001 plall Jal) Aails Jisai @
ol Jpasll Jaall AailE el 4y gusal) 4l il o gl lud 5 alSa
2001 /12 /31 48 il o sal) S ) oy (2001 /12 /13 2 4 W) 2001 48l e does @
aladl 333 e oo Swl] 5868 O oS Y 4 laal) o) Eu[ 4l e W]y 2001 plad allall 231 sél) Axllaa ¢
/31 (8 adaadl Jlad Janas 2000 4l e af Aallae oy 4dls el dallaal 5 apis Ul alesll iy ill 5 e 2000
b lad 52001 /12 /31 sl Jaze (12000 / 12 /31 ol Jaxe e geilitl) i sad a3y &3, 2000 / 12
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| CPP /( GPI 1/1/2001 =150) Balance Sheet at Jan 1 2000

Item 2000 2000
HC GPI CPP
Cash 8,000 150/150 8000
Trucks 25,000 25,000
Acc Depretiation 4,000 8,000
Net trucks 21,000 150/130 24231
Land 12,000 150/150 12000
41,000 44,231
Notes Payable 5,000 150/150 5000
Cpital in Stock 30,000 150/130 34615
Retairned Earning 24,000 paia 4616
59,000 44,231

/12 /31 o2all JA1 (el aladl ydigall ) Galasl) Al 48l o shadll (e i) dadlas 400 5 shadll 2
F1/T (b Sl 4l 58 o il L dhand (s () dpulatll Sllilal) a6l ) 168 5% 31 52001
(2001 /12731 & Jluall 4l il o @l 1 2001

| CPP/(GPI31/12 /2001=168) Balance Sheet at Jan 1 2000

Item 2000 2000
CPP GPI CPP
Cash 8000 168/150 8960
Trucks 25,000
Acc Depretiation 4,000 8,000
Net trucks 24231 168/150 27138
Land 12000 168/150 13440
44,231 49,538
Notes Payable 5000 168/150 5600
Cpital in Stock 34615 168/150 38769
Retairned Earning 4616 paia 5169
59,000 44,231 49,538

CVA Current Value Accounting
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Balance sheet 1 /1 /2000

Cash 1,000 Common Stock 10,000
Inventory 4,000
Equipments 5,000

10,000 10,000

2001 12 /31 ks

Balance sheet 31 /12 /2001

HC HC
Cash 2,500 Common Stock 10,000
Inventory 5500 R/E 2000
Equipments 5,000
Depreciation 1000 4000

12,000 12,000

Income Statement 2001

HC
Sales 7,000
C.G.S. 4000
Depreciation Exp. 1,000 5000
Income 2,000

< silall

Al il ALl 0 i1 Sle

Aallall adly 4zl yall o e

Unrealized Holding (ise sl o 5l =5 5 Realized Holding Gain Gésal) o Yl ) ol

. Gain
:dall
Income Statement 2001
HC CcC
Sales 7,000 7,000
C.G.S. 4,000 100x 50 5,000
Depreciation Exp. 1,000 5,000 ((7000+5000)/2)/5 1,200

Prepared by: Isam Rimawi irimawi@hotmail.com  http://www.geocities.com/irimawi/ ~ Page 72 of 75



Master Program

Accounting Theory

last update 11/16/2016

Income

Realized Holding Gaingisall s jball =

2,000

800

2000 - 8000 = 12000

A (L 3L Jiaiall 5 JA Al Aallae e ) 5 Dhad 4iiad w3 53 8 RHG Siaal) o Shall o
Depreciasion &Mgiu¥) oy pacdallas 5 C.G.S. 4ebiadl dclia) 26K 4y jlal) 4411 5 azay Wl

A el 8 ASLall (58] A B[N Ol Gl IV I s 5. Exepensses

23 A1 Al daa ani any ol e e 4ad sie 8 LS 7 ki 00 Al A la eDlgiuV) iy pome dallas 2ic

Balance Sheetin 31/ 12 /2001
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